

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KASHMIR Samanderbagh- S.P College Road Srinagar-190001 Email: dsekjk@gmail.com dsek-jk@gov.in

Subject: Summer vacation in the schools of Kashmir Division.

Order No: 159-DSEK of 2024 Dated: 30.06.2024

Consequent upon the approval conveyed by the competent authority, it is hereby ordered that all the Government and Private Recognized Schools upto higher secondary level functioning in the Kashmir Division shall observe summer vacation w.e.f 08th July, 2024 To 17th July 2024.

010612024

School Education Kashmir

No: DSEK/PS/115

Dated: 30.06.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government School Education department for favour of information.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir for favour of information.
- **3.** Deputy Commissioner ______(All) of Kashmir Division for favour of information.
- 4. Secretary, JKBOSE, J&K Srinagar for favour of information.
- Director, Information and Public Relation, J&K, Srinagar with the request to publish the order in leading daily news papers of Kashmir Division.
- 6. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K Srinagar for favour of information.
- 7. Senior Superintendent of Police Traffic (Urban/Rural) for favour of information.
- 8. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lietenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 9. Station Director, Radio Kashmir, Kashmir for giving wide publicity.
- 9. Station Director, Ruthe Faller (All) for information.
- 11. Government Order file.
- **12.** Incharge Website.